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USBC Senior Masters .
Welcome to the USBC Senior Masters jz—‘BBC

This is a USBC certified event. This is a Singles, scratch tournament with qualifying rounds and double- e~ ey ——

elimination bracketed match play. SENIOR MASTERS
***ALL TIMES ARE LOCAL***

ONCE THE SQUAD ROSTER IS POSTED, NO MORE SQUAD REQUESTS WILL BE ACCEPTED. IF YOU NEED TO

CHANGE SQUADS YOU MAY FIND SOMEONE WILLING TO SWITCH SQUADS AND THEN BOTH PARTIES MUST

NOTIFY THE TOURNAMENT DIRECTOR.

v——
Qualifying roll call will be 30 minutes prior to the start of the first round in the Players Locker Room. SENIOR MASTERS
Match Play roll call will be 30 minutes prior to the start of the first round in the Players Locker Room.

PRACTICE SESSIONS: A squad practice session on Monday, June 20 from Noon - 1:00 PM.
B squad practice session on Monday, June 20 from 2:00 - 3:00 PM.
C squad practice session on Monday, June 20 from 4:00 - 5:00 PM.

DIVERGENT SKIPPING MEANS THE LEFT LANE GOES LEFT AND THE RIGHT LANE GOES RIGHT

DIVERGENT SKIPPING PROCEDURE - ROUND 1 & 2: After Game 1 skip 4 pr.; After Game 2 skip 3 pr.; After Game
3 skip 2 pr.; After Game 4 skip 4 pr.

DIVERGENT SKIPPING PROCEDURE - ROUND 3: After Game 1 skip 2 pr.; After Game 2 skip 4 pr.; After Game 3
skip 3 pr.; After Game 4 skip 6 pr.

QUALIFYING: 5 - Game blocks

A squad bowls Tuesday, June 21 at 8:00 AM; Wednesday, June 22 at 4:00 PM; Thursday, June 23 at Noon
B squad bowls Tuesday, June 21 at Noon; Wednesday, June 22 at 8:00 AM; Thursday, June 23 at 4:00 PM
C squad bowls Tuesday, Jun3 21 at 4:00 PM; Wednesday, June 22 at Noon; Thursday, June 23 at 8:00 AM

After Thursday's competition the field will be cut to top 63 plus defending Champion. We will utilize a double-
elimation match play bracket with competitors bowling three-game total pinfall matches. Those matches will
begin on Friday morning and conclude Saturday afternoon with our top five finalists advancing to the Stepladder
finals.

MATCH PLAY: First Block is Friday, June 24 at 9:00 AM
For successive Match Play information please refer to the Bracket Boards in the front entrance.

Top 5 will advance to the Stepladder Finals.

STEPLADDER FINALS: Sunday, June 26 at 10:00 AM

Bowlers Name City Squad Starting Pair
Rich Abboud (a) Omaha, NE C 13-14
Edgar Aguilar (a) Huntington Beach, CA C 5-6
Gary Alstott Washington, IL B 21-22
Kevin Anderson Mt. Juliet, TN A 35-36
Steve Anderson Colorado Springs, CO B 51-52
Charles Anton Chesterfield, VA C 25-26
Dave Arnold Elk Grove, CA B 3-4
Bruce Atwater (a) Douglasville, GA C 23-24
John Austin Jr. (a) League City, TX C 43-44
Chun Bae Cedarhurst, NY B 41-42
Bob Baer (a) Simi Valley, CA C 23-24
Jimmy Baker Canton, GA C 31-32
Thomas Baker King, NC A 13-14
Dick Baker (a) Henderson, NV B 13-14
Joe Beck Montgomery, AL C 47-48
Doug Becker Clermont, FL B 31-32
Charles Best Buda, TX C 15-16



Bowlers Name

City

Squad Starting Pair

Warren Blankenship (a) Ardmore, OK

Garry Blanton
Donald Blatchford
Kurt Bogner (a)
Theodore Bogumil (a)
Parker Bohn Il
Sal Bongiorno
David Bordson
Lennie Boresch
Ronald Boroff (a)
Michael Bouvia (a)
Darryl Bower
Steven Brinkman
Lee Brosius
Robert Brown
Jerry Brunette Jr.
James Bryant (a)
Robert Bures
Lloyd Burleson
Warren Burr

Scott Canfield
Charles Cannon
Tom Carter

David Chew

David Cirigliano
Wayne Clark
Ronald Cleveland (a)
Forrest Cole (a)
Rich Cook
Thomas Cook (a)
Brian Cooper
Michael Craig (a)
Kevin Croucher
Rich Cutler

Robert Davidson (a)
Russ Davies

Henry Dawson (a)
David Dayton

Jose DeCarvalho Jr. (a)

James DePlanche
Mike Dias

Robert Dillman (a)
Scott Dobie

John Donovan
Vaughn Doody (a)
Richard Doty (a)
John Dudak
Warren Eales
Michael Edwards

Owensboro, KY

Santa Monica, CA

Longview, WA
Surpirse, AZ
Jackson, NJ
Las Vegas, NV
Saint Paul, MN
Kenosha, WI
Mansfield, TX
Redmond, OR
Middletown, PA
Sussex, WI
Ashburn, VA
Cody, WY
Rochester, NY
Miami, FL
Mentor, OH
San Diego, CA
Wilmington, DE
Mountville, PA
Springs, FL
Columbus, OH
Brentwood, CA
Phoenix, AZ
Locke, NY

St Paul, MN
Riverton, WY
Olympia, WA
Eagle Point, OR
Henderson, NV
Columbus, OH
Grants Pass, OR

Valley Springs, CA
Mountlake Terrace, W

las vegas, NV
Elma, WA
Reno, NV
Brazil

Taylor, Ml
Lafayette, CO
Bernalillo, NM
Springfield, OH
Melbourne, FL
Las Vegas, NV
Las Vegas, NV
Orland Park, IL
Chandler, AZ
Tulsa, OK
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35-36
9-10
11-12
19-20
9-10
37-38
35-36
17-18
43-44
49-50
13-14
43-44
33-34
27-28
17-18
29-30
25-26
5-6
25-26
13-14
47-48
49-50
9-10
45-46
3-4
41-42
39-40
45-46
29-30
49-50
19-20
27-28
41-42
51-52
31-32
33-34
51-52
23-24
9-10
31-32
51-52
11-12
47-48
45-46
53-54
49-50
15-16
47-48
5-6



Bowlers Name

City

Squad Starting Pair

Russell Edwards (a)
Dave Erickson (a)
Dennis Ferguson (a)
Ken Fishman
Lineal Floyd (a)
Kevin Foley

Eric Forkel

Rick Francis

Diz Francisco

Billy Froberg

Kerry Fulford

Jay Gneiting (a)
Bryan Goebel
Joseph Goldstein
Edgar Gomez

Henry Gonzalez

Jim Gordin

David Graber (a)
Eddie Graham
Scott Greiner

Doug Guilinger (a)
Rick Guined (a)
Mark Hanken (a)
Scott Hansel-Farrell
James Hansen
Michael Hastings
Doug Hayes
Michael Healy

Kim Hebert (a)
Dean Hebner
Malcolm Helmuth
Donald Herrington
Bill Hewlett

Lawrie Hill (a)

John Hough (a)
Joseph Imperatore (a)
Don Jackson

P. Gregory Jackson (a)
Jeff Jamison

Steve Jansson
Steve Jaros

Tony Johnson

Jack Jurek

William Kaiser
Michael Karch
Eddie Katz (a)
Christopher Keane
Dennis Galen Keas
Stephen Kenyon

Blue Springs, MO
Mcfarland, WI
Bellingham, WA
Lutz, FL
Colorado Springs, CO
Reno, NV
Henderson, NV
Linden, CA
Bakersfield, CA
St. Joseph, MI
Fort Worth, TX
Aberdeen, ID
Shawnee, KS
San Bruno, CA
Colombia
Colorado Springs, CO
Modesto, CA

Las Vegas, NV
Centerville, OH
Platte City, MO
Enid, OK

Salem, OR
Prineville, OR
Stockton, CA
Anchorage, AK
Millsboro, DE
Clarksville, TN
Yonkers, NY
Phoenix, AZ
Vancouver, WA
Elk Grove, CA
Ballston Lake, NY
Las Vegas, NV
Australia

Naples, FL

Port St. Lucie, FL
Bonita, CA
Spring Valley, CA
Boulder City, NV
Barnes, WI
Yorkville, IL
Canton, OH
Lackawanna, NY
Allen, TX
Edgewood, WA
Lakewood, CA
Cape Coral, FL
ALDA, NE

Dade City, FL
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27-28
41-42
31-32
3-4
49-50
47-48
33-34
51-52
41-42
39-40
5-6
15-16
7-8
11-12
23-24
53-54
47-48
37-38
21-22
47-48
39-40
7-8
51-52
21-22
23-24
45-46
7-8
27-28
53-54
43-44
35-36
33-34
5-6
5-6
35-36
19-20
21-22
19-20
25-26
19-20
9-10
13-14
37-38
7-8
3-4
41-42
1112
13-14
23-24



Bowlers Name

City

Squad Starting Pair

Mike Keough
Todd Kjell
Michael Klosin (a)
Jim Knoblauch
Peter Knopp
Roger Kossert
Brian Kretzer
Bruce Lamb (a)
Don Lane

Billy Langford (a)
Robert Langhoff (a)
Sam Lantto

Bob Learn Jr.
Brian LeClair
Terry Leong (a)
Jim Lesiuk

Marc Lineberry
Klaus Lischka (a)

Howard Loosbroock (a)

Alvin Lou (a)
Michael Lucente
Gabriel Luchetta (a)
Steve Ludwig (a)
Sam Maccarone
Johnny Manzella (a)
Tony Maresca (a)
James Martin
Tommy Martin
Stevan Martin

John Masiello (a)
Paul McCordic
Mark McCreary
Ross McDonald
William Medina
Philip Meinke (a)
Terry Metzner
Robert Michalojko
Robert Michaux
Harry Mickelson (a)
Paul Mielens
William Milho (a)
Brian Miller

Hugh Miller

Craig Miller

Rick Minier

Herbye Mitchell
Daniel Miyamoto
Ron Mohr

Amleto Monacelli

Stockton, CA
Roscoe, IL
Windham, NH
Waukesha, Wi
Germany

Lithia, FL
Kettering, OH
Sun City, AZ
Emeryville, CA
Lone Grove, OK
Cheyenne, WY
Eden Prairie, MN
Lake Worth, FL
Delmar, NY
Henderson, NV
Rancho Cucamonga,
Camanche, IA
Germany
Henderson, NV
El Cajon, CA
Warren, Ml
Golden, CO
Breese, IL
Blackwood, NJ
McCalla, AL
Mesa, AZ

Vero Beach, FL
Millington, TN
Port St. Lucie, FL
Kenmore, NY
Sugar Land, TX
Livermore, CA
Clarksville, MD
Whites Creek, TN
Germany
Kentwood, Ml
Pittsburgh, PA
Detroit, Mi
Yakima, WA
Menomonie, WI
Phoenix, AZ
Springfield, OH
Mercer Island, WA
Tracy, CA
Houston, TX
Granbury, TX
Pearl City, HI
North Las Vegas, NV
Venezuela
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3-4
15-16
53-54
21-22
39-40
25-26
17-18
29-30
37-38
31-32
15-16
31-32
45-46
23-24
31-32
43-44
47-48
27-28
51-52
39-40
21-22
41-42
29-30
15-16
37-38
17-18
37-38
43-44
35-36
49-50
23-24
21-22

7-8
47-48
39-40
37-38

7-8
17-18
33-34

3-4
37-38
17-18
37-38
43-44
21-22
11-12
51-52
13-14
25-26



Bowlers Name City Squad Starting Pair
Jim Montgomery Byron, IL C 25-26
Louis Moretti Las Vegas, NV A 29-30
Glenn Morgan Carson City, NV B 9-10
Phillip Moros Lombard, IL B 33-34
Terri Moros Lombard, IL A 39-40
Jim Murtishaw Menifee, CA C 27-28
Jeffrey Muzzy (a) Snohomish, WA B 25-26
Timothy Myers Milwaukie, OR A 23-24
Mark Nance Sr Grove City, OH B 53-54
Warren Nelson Hemet, CA B 15-16
Bobby Nelson (a) Las Vegas, NV B 3940
Andy Neuer (a) Lewisburg, PA C 23-24
Carl Nichols Blaine, WA B 11-12
Mike Nogle (a) Hillsboro, OR B 7-8
Kelly Odriscoll Herriman, UT A 7-8
Michael Owen Gainesville, FL A 5-6
John Parry Oak Park, CA (o] 5-6
Howard Partell (a) Las Vegas, NV B 41-42
Stephen Pavlinko Sewell, NJ A 47-48
Darron Peters Temecula, CA C 35-36
John Petraglia Jackson, NJ B 35-36
Joseph Petrovich Tracy, CA A 19-20
Tim Pierce Portland, OR A 9-10
Robert Pohlman (a) Cedar Park, TX B 3-4
Jimmie Pritts (a) Methuen, MA C 29-30
Rico Pura (a) S. Lake Tahoe, CA A 47-48
Mike Raleigh (a) Clyde, MI A 11-12
Thomas Ream Temple Terrace, FL B 35-36
Robert Reed (a) Weed, CA C 11-12
Gary Reh Las Vegas, NV C 45-46
Rodney Remmers Moore, TX A 53-54
Paul Renteria (a) Henderson, NV A 49-50
Gary Reynolds Groton, NY B 29-30
Rob Rice Sunnyside, WA B 53-54
Chuck Richardson The Villages, FL C 11-12
Edward Roberts Braintree, MA C 35-36
Don Robinson Boise, ID B 37-38
Donald Robinson (a) Houston, TX B 7-8
Terry Rohrer (a) Fort Wayne, IN C 29-30
Robin Romeo Newhall, CA A 21-22
Marv Sargent Temecula, CA C 7-8
David Scardaville Houston, TX C 25-26
Rrandy Scharf (a) Gillette, WY C 3-4
Mike Schmid Arden Hills, MN B 21-22
Ron Schmidt (a) Whittier, CA B 45-46
Mike Scroggins Amarillo, TX B 17-18
Ernie Segura Taylor, Ml B 51-52
Dick Selgo Archbold, OH A 9-10
James Senatore Fountain Hills, AZ B 29-30



Bowlers Name City Squad Starting Pair
Jeff Shaw Kennesaw, GA B 33-34
Dave Shaw Sun Prairie, WI A 31-32
Max Shellabarger Layton, UT C 49-50
Patrick Shipley (a) Spring Valley, CA B 43-44
Tim Shirlock Las Vegas, NV B 39-40
Les Shirwindt (a) Las Vegas, NV C 7-8
Ed Silva Manteca, CA B 17-18
Norman Spurlock Kenner, LA B 17-18
Ted Staikoff Black Hawk, SD B 41-42
Rick Steelsmith Wichita, KS B 53-54
Steve Stein Staten Island, NY B 45-46
Harry Sullins Chesterfield, Mi B 49-50
Jeff Suma Sr. Auburn Hills, Ml B 19-20
Matt Surina Auburn, WA A 27-28
Don Sylvia Daytona Beach, FL A 43-44
George Szczublewski (a West Seneca, NY C 15-16
Roger Taylor Marshalltown, IA A 5-6
David Taylor Largo, FL B 19-20
Tracy Teeters Eugene, OR A 3-4
Raif Terry Larned, KS C 39-40
Pete Thomas Oklahoma City, OK C 51-52
Pete Toth (a) Simi Valley, CA A 27-28
Dale Traber Cedarburg, Wi A 33-34
Michael Tryniski Fulton, NY C 13-14
Paul Varela (a) Carson, CA B 27-28
Charles Vashaw (a) Deephaven, MIN B 45-46
Noel Vazquez Sacramento, CA C 33-34
Sam Ventura Syracuse, NY C 17-18
Mitch Vernon Olympia, WA B 9-10
Marcio Vieira (a) Brazil C 3-4
Bianca Voelkl-Brandt (a Germany C 41-42
Brian Voss Centennial, CO A 45-46
Greg Waldon Sun City West, AZ A 25-26
Chris Warren Grants Pass, OR C 35-36
Dave Washburn (a) Las Vegas, NV B 45-46
Pete Weber St. Ann, MO A 15-16
John Weltzien (a) Wellington, FL C 19-20
John West (a) Milwaukie, OR A 3940
Steve Wiemer Springfield, MO A 11-12
Andreas Will (a) Germany C 43-44
David Williams Omaha, NE B 33-34
Mark Williams Beaumont, TX A 53-54
Walter Ray Williams Jr Oxford, FL C 15-16
Darwin Wimer Mesquite, NV A 31-32
Ron Winger Las Vegas, NV B 27-28
Skip Wolfe Dixon, IL B 53-54
Darrell Wood (a) Corpus Christi, TX C 43-44
Vincent Wright New York, NY A 13-14
Dana Wright St. Paul, MN A 29-30



Bowlers Name City Squad Starting Pair

Junichi Yajima Japan A 3-4
John Younger Winston Salem, NC B 49-50
Samuel Zebelean Jr. (a) St. Joseph, MO C 19-20

Total Bowlers 265



